
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100 is a specially formulated extreme pressure industrial gear oil. This prod-

uct is formulated using high quality solvent refined base oils, extreme pressure additives and other performance 

additives to improve the base oil’s oxidation resistance, corrosion protection and demulsibility.

BENEFITS

• EP additives for longer gear life.

• Compatible with most types of seal.

• Excellent oxidation stability.

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100 can be recommended for most types of enclosed gear applications. They are 

also suitable for chain drives and bearings. Please refer to the manufacturer to identify the correct viscosity grade. 

DIN

ISO

US Steel 

51517 Part 3 

12925-1 CKC/CKD 

224

AGMA 

David Brown 

250.04 / 9005-D94 / 9005-E02 

S1 53.101 

SPECIFICATIONS
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i-GlooOil

TYPICAL TEST DATA

ISO Grade 

Specific Gravity @ 15.6˚C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40˚C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100˚C (cSt) 

Flash Point (COC ˚C) 

Viscosity Index 

100 

0.885 

100 

11.3

228

98

Pour Point (˚C) -12
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