

i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100 is a specially formulated extreme pressure industrial gear oil. This product is formulated using high quality solvent refined base oils, extreme pressure additives and other performance additives to improve the base oil's oxidation resistance, corrosion protection and demulsibility.

BENEFITS

- EP additives for longer gear life.
- Compatible with most types of seal.
- Excellent oxidation stability.

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100 can be recommended for most types of enclosed gear applications. They are also suitable for chain drives and bearings. Please refer to the manufacturer to identify the correct viscosity grade.

SPECIFICATIONS

DIN	51517 Part 3
ISO	12925-1 CKC/CKD
US Steel	224
AGMA	250.04 / 9005-D94 / 9005-E02
David Brown	SI 53.101



i-GlooOil INDUSTRIAL GEAR OIL ISO 100

TYPICAL TEST DATA

ISO Grade	100
Specific Gravity @ 15.6° C	0.885
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	100
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C (cSt)	11.3
Viscosity Index	98
Flash Point (COC °C)	228
Pour Point (°C)	-12

